12-23-2002

RE(

\$5.00

CHECK Refund Total:

Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	319436	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Case Corporation 700 State Street  Racine, WS 53404  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Great Plains Industries, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 516 N. Lee Street  City: Madison State: SD Zip: 57042  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, adomestic	
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Cesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,995,388  2,099,233 2,102,576  tached Yes No	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:_ Kaardal &Leonard LLP % Troy Leonard  Internal Address:_ Suite 250	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 95.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3500 S. First Ave Circle	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Sioux Falls State: SD Zip:57105-5802		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	ignatura 12/16/02  Ignatura Date  or sheet, attachments, and document:	
efund Ref: Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0879

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 14<sup>th</sup> day of August 2002, between **CASE CORPORATION**, a company created under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 700

State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR;

## AND

GREAT PLAINS INDUSTRIES INC., a company created under the laws of the State of South Dakota, having a registered office at 516 N. Lee Avenue, Madison, South Dakota 57042, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, hereinafter referred as "TRADEMARKS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has agreed to acquire the TRADEMARKS from ASSIGNOR and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all those TRADEMARKS set forth in Schedule A attached hereto **TOGETHER** with the good will of ASSIGNOR associated with said TRADEMARKS as used by ASSIGNOR, **TO HOLD** the same unto ASSIGNEE, and its assignees, absolutely.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby consents to ASSIGNEE being entered on the Register of Trademarks of the country or countries corresponding to the registrations appearing on the attached Schedule as the subsequent proprietor of the TRADEMARKS.
- 3. To the extent necessary, ASSIGNOR will provide whatever cooperation and documentation are necessary, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, to allow ASSIGNEE to record

Trademark Assignment 991203

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0880 its interest in and to the TRADEMARKS in the country or countries corresponding to the registrations appearing on the attached Schedule.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereof on the day and year first above written.

CASE CORPORATION

BY:

Name: Brian G. Cahill

Title: Vice President & Associate General

Counsel

## **SCHEDULE A**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.A.	TYLER ZERO VELOCITY	2,102,576	October 7, 1997
U.S.A.	ZERO VELOCITY	2,099,233	September 23, 1997
U.S.A.	ZV	1,995,388	August 20, 1996

Trademark Assignment 991203

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0882